APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

| B DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL NARWANA, YOL
630033
43025

NARWANA YOL CAMP, DHARMSHALA, DISTT KANGRA HIMACHAL
PRADESH, KANGRA , HIMACHAL PRADESH - 176052

Mrs Lata Thakur
M.A.,B.Ed
dav_narwana@yahoo.com

9464480749

http://idavnarwana.org/File/165/AFFILIATION%20CERTIFICATE_compressed.pdf

http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/Society%20Registration.pdf

http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/NOC.pdf

http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/Recognition%200f%20Affiliation.pdf

http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/KHK_New%20Building%20Certificate%202025.pdf

http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/ETV_New%20fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/DEO%20Letter%202022-23.pdf

http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/Water%20Certificate.pdf




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEESTRUCTURE OF THE http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/UUU_NEW%20FEE%20STUCTURE%202025-2026.pdf
SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/KAE_Calendar%202025-2026.pdf

CALENDER

3 LISTOFSCHOOL http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%202022-2023-converted.pdf
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4 LISTOF PARENTS http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/PTA%20MEMBERS.pdf
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LASTTHREE-YEARRESULT | Ly /ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/HCU_THREE%20YEARS%20RESULT%200F %20X%20and%20XI11%202025.pdf
OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs Lata Thakur
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 28
PGT 5
TGT 7
PRT 11
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1:21
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 0

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 51 51 100

RESULT CLASS: XIl



1 2025 19 19 100

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 14164
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 30 &40
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 05 &43
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 08
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 10
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=npP32rDEY2Y

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Meena Gupta PRT M.A., B.Ed.

2 Neeraj Saini PTI B.PEd.M.P.Ed.

3 Archana Bisht PRT B.Com., M.Sc. IT

4 Manjeet Choudhary PGT M.Sc., B.Ed.,TET

5 Rashmi Arora TGT M.A., B.Ed.,CTET

6 Vandana Raina PRT M.A., B.Ed., TET

7 Vaishali Rana PRT M.A.,

8 Pankaj Walia PGT M.Sc., B.Ed.,TET

9 Shilpi Mahajan TGT M.Sc., B.Ed.,HPTET, CTET
10 Kanta Jarial TGT M.A., B.Ed.HPTET

11 Naresh Kumar TGT M.A., B.Ed., TET

12 Shivani Sharma PRT B.A., B.Ed., TET

13 Kiran Chauhan PRT M.A., B.Ed.

14 Monika Sharma OTHER M.Lib.

15 Anita Raina NTT B.A, B.ED., NTT, D.EL.ED

16 Archana Sood NTT B.A, NTT, D.EL.ED



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Veena Devi
Shobha Devi
Pushpa

Ramesh Chand
Vijay Kumar
Parveen Kumar
Pradeep Kumar
Raj Kumari

Satya Devi

Vishal Singh
Puran Chand
Gunjan Thakur
LATA THAKUR
MADAN KUMAR SHARMA
SOORAJ KUMAR
ANUPAMA RANA
RITU DHIMAN
SWATI GUPTA
DEEPMALA
GARIMA SHARMA
POONAM
SHEETAL DHIMAN
SUMITA GARG

NIDHI SHARMA

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

8th

2nd

2nd

12th

12th

12th

10th

5th

2nd

12th

8th

M.A

M.A

BA, B.ED, HPTET

ACHARYA

M.SC., B.ED.

MA HINDI

MSc

B.COM

M.Sc

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A., B.ED, TET

B.SC., B.ED., TET



