# APPENDIX -IX

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	I B DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL NARWANA, YOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	630033
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	43025
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NARWANA YOL CAMP, DHARMSHALA, DISTT KANGRA HIMACHAL PRADESH, KANGRA , HIMACHAL PRADESH - 176052
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs Lata Thakur
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.,B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dav_narwana@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9464480749

#### **B** : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://idavnarwana.org/File/165/AFFILIATION%20CERTIFICATE_compressed.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/Society%20Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/Recognition%20of%20Affiliation.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/KHK_New%20Building%20Certificate%202025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/ETV_New%20fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/DEO%20Letter%202022-23.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/Water%20Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/UUU_NEW%20FEE%20STUCTURE%202025-2026.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/K4E_Calendar%202025-2026.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%202022-2023-converted.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/PTA%20MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://ibdavnarwana.org/File/165/HCU_THREE%20YEARS%20RESULT%200F%20X%20and%20XII%202025.pdf

### D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs Lata Thakur
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	28
	PGT	5
	TGT	7
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1:21
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	0

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	51	51	100	

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	19	19	100	

### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14164
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 40
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	05 & 43
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	08
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=npP32rDEY2Y

#### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Meena Gupta	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
2	Neeraj Saini	PTI	B.P.Ed.,M.P.Ed.
3	Archana Bisht	PRT	B.Com., M.Sc. IT
4	Manjeet Choudhary	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.,TET
5	Rashmi Arora	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.,CTET
6	Vandana Raina	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.,TET
7	Vaishali Rana	PRT	M.A.,
8	Pankaj Walia	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.,TET
9	Shilpi Mahajan	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed., HPTET, CTET
10	Kanta Jarial	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.,HPTET
11	Naresh Kumar	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.,TET
12	Shivani Sharma	PRT	B.A., B.Ed.,TET
13	Kiran Chauhan	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
14	Monika Sharma	OTHER	M.Lib.
15	Anita Raina	NTT	B.A, B.ED., NTT, D.EL.ED
16	Archana Sood	NTT	B.A, NTT, D.EL.ED

17	Veena Devi	OTHER	8th
18	Shobha Devi	OTHER	2nd
19	Pushpa	OTHER	2nd
20	Ramesh Chand	OTHER	12th
21	Vijay Kumar	OTHER	12th
22	Parveen Kumar	OTHER	12th
23	Pradeep Kumar	OTHER	10th
24	Raj Kumari	OTHER	5th
25	Satya Devi	OTHER	2nd
26	Vishal Singh	OTHER	12th
27	Puran Chand	OTHER	8th
28	Gunjan Thakur	PGT	M.A
29	LATA THAKUR	PRINCIPAL	M.A
30	MADAN KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	BA, B.ED, HPTET
31	SOORAJ KUMAR	PRT	ACHARYA
32	ANUPAMA RANA	PGT	M.SC., B.ED.
33	RITU DHIMAN	NTT	MA HINDI
34	SWATI GUPTA	PGT	MSc
35	DEEPMALA	NTT	B.COM
36	GARIMA SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc
37	POONAM	PRT	M.A.
38	SHEETAL DHIMAN	TGT	M.SC.
39	SUMITA GARG	PRT	M.A., B.ED, TET
40	NIDHI SHARMA	PRT	B.SC., B.ED., TET